ORDINANCE No. 149394

An Ordinance authorizing the Purchasing Agent to call for bids for redevelopment of Arbor Lodge Park as part of a grant from the Department of the Interior, authorizing a contract, authorizing the drawing and delivery of warrants, and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

> 1. The Bureau of Parks requires redevelopment of Arbor Lodge Park as part of their Urban Demonstration Grant from the Heritage Conservation and Recreation Service entitled, "Portland Neighborhood Parks", Project No. 41-01013 (OP 1449).

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

- The Purchasing Agent shall advertise for bids using plans and a. specifications prepared by the firm of Mitchell, Nelson and Walsh, Incorporated, and filed in the Purchasing Agent's office by the Bureau of Parks. In the event no satisfactory bid is received, the Purchasing Agent shall readvertise on the same specifications until a satisfactory bid is received.
- A contract is authorized with the most favorable bidder as designated b. by the Council.

The Mayor and the Auditor hereby are authorized to draw and deliver warrants chargeable to the 1979-80 Budget; General Fund, Bureau of Parks, RU 139, when demand is presented approved by the proper authorities.

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because delay would deopardize the completion of the project; therefore, this ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by the Council, Commissioner Schwab

c.

9 1980

APR

John Sewell/sf March 26, 1980 BUC 13910405

of the City of Portland

Attest

Auditor of the City of Portland

1 Page No.



Calendar No.122.1

ORDINANCE No. 149394

Title

An Ordinance authorizing the Purchasing Agent to call for bids for redevelopment of Arbor Lodge Park as part of a grant from the Department of the Interior, authorizing a contract, authorizing the drawing and delivery of warrants, and declaring an emergency.

APR

Filed

3 1980

GEORGE YERKOVICH Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND

ardalla

Deputy

	INTRODUCED BY
Com	missioner Schwab
N	OTED THE COMMISSIONER
Affairs	U
Finance Administ	ald ///
Safety	
Utilities	
Works	
	BUREAU APPROVAL
Bureau:	
Park	s and Recreation
Prepared	By: Date:
John	Sewell 3/26/80
	mpact Review.
	npleted 🗌 Not required
	lead:
	NOTED BY
City Atto	orney
City Aud	litor
City Engi	ineer

2/1